HOUSE BILL 449

Introduced by Schye

1/30
1/30

1/30
2/11
3/07

3/08
3/19
3/27

Introduced

Referred to Education & Cultural
Resources

First Reading

Hearing

Committee Report~-Bill Passed as
Amended

Rereferred to Appropriations

Hearing

Tabled in Committee



52nd Legislature LC 1563/01

12

13
14
15
i6

i

Y2

L R (}
~; rpeefs BILL RO, <77~

INTRODUCED BY M,

7

BY REQJLST OF THE SUPERINTENDENT

OF PUBLIC INSTRUCTION

A BILL FOR AN ACT ENTITLED: "AN ACT APPROPRIATING MONEY TO
THE SUPERINTENDENT OF PUBLIC INSTRUCTION FOR FULL FUNDING OF

THE ALLOWABLE COSTs OF SPECIAL EDUCATION FOR SCHOOL
DISTRICTS."

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MONTANA:

NEW SECTION. Section 1. Appropriation. There is

appropriated from the general fund to the superintendent of
public instruction $25 million for the biennium ending June
30, 1993, for full funding of the allowable costs of special
education for school districts as provided for in 20-9-321.

-End-

ﬁc}ﬂana tegistative Councit

INTRODUCED BIL
He 449



52nd Legislature HB 0449/02

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18

19

APPROVED BY COMM. ON EDUCATION
AND CULTURAL RESOURCES

HOUSE BILL KO. 449
INTRODUCED BY SCHYE
BY REQUEST OF THE SUPERINTENDENT

OF PUBLIC INSTRUCTION

A BILL FOR AN ACT ENTITLED: "AN ACT APPROPRIATING MQNEY TO
THE SUPERINTENDENT OF PUBLIC INSTRUCTION FOR FULL FUNDING OF

THE ALLOWABLE COSTS OF SPECIAL EDUCATION FOR S5CHOOL
DISTRICTS."

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MONTANA:
NEW SECTION. Section 1. Appropriation. There is
appropriated from the general fund to the superintendent of
public instruction $25 million for the biennium ending June
30, 1993, for full funding of the APPROVED allowable costs
of special education for schoel districts as provided for in

20-9-321. THIS APPROFPRIATICN IS IN ADDITION TO ANY BASE

APPROPRIATION FOR FUNDING THE SPECIAL EDUCATION COSTS OF

SCHOOL DISTRICTS FOR THE BIENNIUGM ENDING JUNE 30, 1993.

-Bnd-

@m}am Lagisiative Councl

SECOND READING

HB 449





