HOUSE BILL 449

Introduced by Schye

1/30	Introduced
1/30	Referred to Education & Cultural
•	Resources
1/30	First Reading
2/11	Hearing
3/07	Committee ReportBill Passed as
·	Amended
3/08	Rereferred to Appropriations
3/19	Hearing
3/27	Tabled in Committee

1	TIERSE BILL NO. 449
2	INTRODUCED BY Solya
3	BY REQUEST OF THE SUPERINTENDENT
4	OF PUBLIC INSTRUCTION
5	
6	A BILL FOR AN ACT ENTITLED: "AN ACT APPROPRIATING MONEY TO
7	THE SUPERINTENDENT OF PUBLIC INSTRUCTION FOR FULL FUNDING OF
8	THE ALLOWABLE COSTS OF SPECIAL EDUCATION FOR SCHOOL
9	DISTRICTS."
10	
11	BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MONTANA:
12	NEW SECTION. Section 1. Appropriation. There is
13	appropriated from the general fund to the superintendent of
14	public instruction \$25 million for the biennium ending June
15	30, 1993, for full funding of the allowable costs of special
16	education for school districts as provided for in 20-9-321.

-End-

Montana Legislative Council

INTRODUCED BIL

APPROVED BY COMM. ON EDUCATION AND CULTURAL RESOURCES

1	HOUSE BILL NO. 449
2	INTRODUCED BY SCHYE
3	BY REQUEST OF THE SUPERINTENDENT
4	OF PUBLIC INSTRUCTION
5	
6	A BILL FOR AN ACT ENTITLED: "AN ACT APPROPRIATING MONEY TO
7	THE SUPERINTENDENT OF PUBLIC INSTRUCTION FOR FULL FUNDING OF
8	THE ALLOWABLE COSTS OF SPECIAL EDUCATION FOR SCHOOL
9	DISTRICTS."
10	
11	BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MONTANA:
12	NEW SECTION. Section 1. Appropriation. There is
13	appropriated from the general fund to the superintendent of
14	public instruction \$25 million for the biennium ending June
15	30, 1993, for full funding of the APPROVED allowable costs
16	of special education for school districts as provided for in
17	20-9-321. THIS APPROPRIATION IS IN ADDITION TO ANY BASE
18	APPROPRIATION FOR FUNDING THE SPECIAL EDUCATION COSTS OF
19	SCHOOL DISTRICTS FOR THE BIENNIUM ENDING JUNE 30, 1993.

-End-



SECOND READING